

3 MISC DJ ADJ 382/25 LAJWANTI JAIN Vs. AJAY KUMAR JAIN

18.09.2025

One Regular Stenographer of this Court is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Mayank Gupta, Ld. Counsel for non applicant/plaintiff (through VC).
Ms. Sapna Sinha, Ld. LAC for applicant/defendant.
Applicant/defendant in person (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for non applicant seeks time to file reply. Let, same be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **18.09.2025** (GM)