

2 MISC DJ ADJ 382/25 LAJWANTI JAIN Vs. AJAY KUMAR JAIN

17.11.2025

Present: Sh. Mayank Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Sapna Sinha, Ld. LAC for defendant (through VC)

Reply to application u/o 5 of Limitation Act filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Let spare copy of same be kept on record to be supplied to the defendant as and when physically appeared before the court.

Now, come up for argument on pending application on 09.01.2026.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.11.2025 (sr)