

32 MISC DJ ADJ 382/25
LAJWANTI JAIN Vs. AJAY KUMAR JAIN

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Mayank Gupta, Ld Counsel for applicant.
Ms. Sapna Sinha, Ld LAC for respondent.

**Today the matter is fixed for orders on application under Order IX
Rule 13 CPC.**

No time left today.

List for purpose fixed on **04.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.04.2026